

103679058

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Ti.	979058 jents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?    No  Name: Integrated Flow Solutions, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other   ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) UNITED STATES   Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No   3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger   ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 6461 Reynolds Rd  City: Tyler  State: TX  Country: USA Zip: 75708-6017  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Street Address: 6461 Reynolds Rd  Zip: 75708-6017  Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Citizenship  Street Address: 6461 Reynolds Rd  Citizenship  Country: USA  Zip: 75708-6017  Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Street Address: 6461 Reynolds Rd  Citizenship  Delaware  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other RELEASE	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	didentification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Attachment	Reel/Frame 5193/0068  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing See Attachment  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WELLS FARGO BANK	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  3
Internal Address: P.O. BOX 13327, Roanoke, VA 24033-9989 MAC: R4058-017 Attn; Chris Sprouse	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00
Street Address: 7711 Plantation Rd MAC: R4058-017 Attn; Chris Sprouse	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City:ROANOKE	8. Payment Information:
State: VIRGINIA Zip: 24019	
Phone Number: 540-985-5814	Danasit Assaumt Number
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: Christina.L.Sprouse@wellsfargo.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: (Lean B Sevair	February (2018
Signature	Date
Trena B. Swain, Assistant Vice President	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04/03/2018 KNGUYEN1 00000022 78161010

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

02 FC:8522 TRADEMARK

50.00 OP 8 5

**REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0642** 

SERIAL NUMBER: 78161010

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3163312

FILING DATE: 09/05/2002

REGISTRATION DATE: 10/24/2006

MARK: INTEGRATED FLOW SOLUTIONS

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 78184715

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2833316

FILING DATE: 11/13/2002

REGISTRATION DATE: 04/13/2004

MARK: INTEGRAHEAT

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 78222637

FILING DATE: 03/06/2003

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2819899

REGISTRATION DATE: 03/02/2004

MARK: IFS

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0643

Date: February 28, 2018

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Please be advised that Wells Fargo Bank, National Association no longer has a security interest in the Trademark Reel/Frame 5193/0068. Please release the Wells Fargo Bank, National Association Assignee on Assignment 5193/0068, to Integrated Flow Solutions, LLC

(see attachment)

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Trena B. Swain

Assistant Vice President

2018 MAR 30 PM 2: 15



## United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 27, 2014

PTAS

BETTY G. SMITH, SENIOR PARALEGAL MCGUIREWOODS LLP, 201 N. TRYON STREET SUITE 3000 CHARLOTTE, NC 28202

900277315

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/15/2014

REEL/FRAME: 5193/0068 NUMBER OF PAGES: 6

BRIEF: NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

DOCKET NUMBER:

2029724-0576

ASSIGNOR:

INTEGRATED FLOW SOLUTIONS, LLC

DOC DATE: 01/02/2014 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

1525 WEST W.T. HARRIS BLVD. MAC D1109-019 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28262 CITIZENSHIP: UNITED STATES ENTITY: A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION

\_\_\_\_

SERIAL NUMBER: 78161010
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3163312
MARK: INTEGRATED FLOW SOLUTIONS

FILING DATE: 09/05/2002 REGISTRATION DATE: 10/24/2006

(a) (arraman (a)

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

TRADEMARK REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0645

## 5193/0068 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 78184715 FILING DATE: 11/13/2002 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2833316 REGISTRATION DATE: 04/13/2004

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

SERIAL NUMBER: 78222637 FILING DATE: 03/06/2003 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2819899 REGISTRATION DATE: 03/02/2004

MARK: IFS

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WHICH INCLUDES WORD(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006313 FRAME: 0646

**RECORDED: 04/02/2018**